Central Statistical Office 35-41 Queen Street, Port-of-Spain (16.10.1998): Trinidad and
Tobago abridged Life Table (1970, 1980, 1990)
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TAELE 24, ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR MALES IN TRINIDAD AND TQBAGO, 1970

Probability Survivors Number dyvin: Life Table Life Table Complete
of dying to age x ; ying Population Population expectation
Age Interval within age of 100,000 i;zeiggl in age aged x of life
interval born alive interval and over at age x
x to xin
o
n%x & x n 4 ke n & x T X e
x
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
01 03764 100,000 3,764 97,275 6,403,407 64.08
1u2 .00423 96,236 407 95,995 6,311,132 65.58
2-3 00166 95,829 159 95,750 6,215,136 64.86
3-4 .00094 95,670 90 95,625 6,119,386 63.96
4-5 .00115 95,580 110 95,525 6,023,761 63,02
5-10 .00389 95,470 371 476,422 5,928,236 62.10
10-15 .00364 95,099 346 474,630 5,451,814 57.33
15=-20 «00454 94,753 430 472,690 4,977,184 52,53
20-25 .00926 94,323 873 469,432 4,504,494 47.76
25-30 .00970 93,450 06 464,985 4,035,062 43.18
30-35 01351 92,544 1,250 459,595 34570,077 38,58
35-40 01380 91,294 1,260 453,320 3,110,482 34.07
40-45 .02108 90,034 1,898 445,425 2,657,162 29.51
45-50 03724 88,136 3,282 432,475 2,211,737 25,09
50-55 .06632 84,854 5,628 410,200 1,779,262 20.97
55-60 .08061 79,226 6,386 380,165 1,369,062 17.28
60-65 «12953 72,340 9,435 340,612 988,897 13.58
65-70 22341 63,405 14,165 281,612 648,285 10,22
T0-75 « 35177 49,240 17,321 202,898 366,673 T.45
75-80 » 38240 31,919 12,206 129,080 16%;715 5.13
80 1.00000 19,713 19,713 34,695 1.76
ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR FEMALES IN TRINIDAD AND TCBAGO, 1970

(7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

0-1 .03115 100,000 3,115 97,745 6,811,236 68.11
1-2 . 00357 % ,885 346 96,681 6,713,491 69.29
2-3 00150 96,539 145 96,466 6,616,810 68.54
3-4 .00118 96,394 114 96,337 6,520,344 67.64
45 00054 % ,280 52 96,254 6,424,007 66.72
5-10 00275 96,228 265 480,478 6,327,753 65.76
10=-15 »00230 95,963 221 479,262 5,847,275 60.93
15-20 00414 95,742 39 4774720 5,360,013 56,07
20-25 .00588 95,346 561 475,328 4,890,293 51.29
25-30 00692 94,785 656 472,285 4,414,965 46.58
30-~35 .01015 94,129 955 468,258 3,942,680 41.88
35-40 .01153 93,174 1,074 463,185 3,474,422 37.29
40-45 .02068 92,100 1,905 455,738 3,011,237 32.70
45-50 .02669 90,195 2,407 444,958 2,555,499 28,33
50=55 .04870 874,788 4,275 428,252 2,110,541 24.04
55-60 .06145 83,513 5,132 404,735 1,682,289 20.14
60-65 . 10852 78.381 8,506 370,640 1,277,554 16.30
65-T70 » 18000 69,875 12,577 317,932 906,914 12,98
70-75 .23056 57,298 13,211 253,462 588,982 10.28
75-80 024222 44,087 10,679 195,738 335,520 7.61
80 1.00000 33,408 33,408 141,782 4,24




